

EX 348/24

PREM KAPOOR Vs. RADIUS PRINTO FAST PVT LTD

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Popli, Ld counsel for DH with DH.
Sh. Rajeev Kapoor, Sh. Shivam Bharara, Ms. Navneet
Kaur and Sh. Sahdev Sharma, Ld counsels for JD.
Main suit file has been received.

In this matter, objections u/o 21 Rule 58 r/w Section 47
CPC has been moved on behalf of JD. Ld counsel for JD submits that
he has not gone through the main suit file. Seeking one more
opportunity for further arguments on said objections/ application.

In the interest of justice, put up on 09.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.02.2026