

EX 348/24

PREM KAPOOR Vs. RADIUS PRINTO FAST PVT LTD

09.03.2026

Present: DH in person.

Ms. Navneet Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for JD (VC).

In this matter, arguments were heard on objections u/o 21 Rule 58 r/w u/s 47 r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of JD. Today, matter was fixed for further arguments on the same, however, it is submitted on behalf of JD that arguments have already been advanced on the same and written submissions have been filed.

In view of the same, put up for clarification, if any, on 27.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.03.2026