

EX 348/24

PREM KAPOOR Vs. RADIUS PRINTO FAST PVT LTD

27.03.2026

Present: DH is present in Court.

Sh. Ashok Popli, ld. counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Rajiv Kapoor, ld. counsel for JD.

In this matter, Objection under Order 21 Rule 58 read with Section 47 and 151 CPC was moved on behalf of JD, however, ld.counsel for JD submits that he is filing the review petition against the judgment and decree and copy of same has been supplied to opposite side and in view of same, he is withdrawing the Objections.

In view of submission, said Objections are disposed of as withdrawn. Matter be put up on next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.03.2026