

EX 348/24

PREM KAPOOR Vs. RADIUS PRINTO FAST PVT LTD

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Popli, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Navneet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Perusal of record shows that the JD has withdrawn objections filed by the JD on 27.03.2026.

JD has filed a separate review application as well as one application u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay. In view of the same, the present execution petition is adjourned for today.

Now to come up for further proceedings on 11.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.05.2026